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İçerik

Şablonlar

a) b)1 ad. Masa Tablası 2 ad. Masa Ayağı c)

d)

12 ad. M6x12  Çap 10 
Bombe Başlı Civata

2 ad. Alüminyum Profil 
(77x120 & 80x140 için)

Tablayı(a) düz bir zemine ters olarak yerleştirin.

Kalan M6x12 civataları (c) yerine oturtun ve 
yerine oturttuğunuz civataları (c) tamamen 
sıkın. Son olarak yarım sıkılan civataları da 
(c) tamamen sıkın.

1 ad. Masa ayağını (b) tablaya deliklere uyacak şekilde 
yerleştirin ve her üç uçta bulunan vida deliklerine birer adet 
M6x12 Civata (c) yerleştirin ve yarım sıkarak tutturun.

2. ve 3. adımları tekrarlayıp
kurulumu sonlandırınız.

Profillerin uçlarını sabitlenen ayağa
geçirin. Daha sonra sabitlenmemiş ayağı profilin
üzerine geçirin.

Vidalar sadece 12 mm kalınlıktaki compact masa tablası için uygundur, dübelsiz montaja uygun değildir.
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Lütfen vidaları sıkarken aşırı güç uygulamayın.
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Lütfen ileride başvurmak üzere saklayınız ve kullanmadan önce dikkatle okuyunuz.
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Templates

a) b)1 pc. Table Top 2 pcs. Table Leg c) 12 pcs. M6x12 Diameter 10 
Round Head Bolt
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d) 2 pcs. Aluminum Profile
(for 77x120 & 80x140)

Place the tabletop (a) upside down on a flat surface. 
 

Insert the remaining M6x12 bolts (c), then 
fully tighten all the bolts that were previously 
inserted. Finally, fully tighten the bolts that 
were initially tightened halfway.

Position one table leg (b) onto the tabletop, aligning it with 
the pre-drilled holes. Insert one M6x12 bolt (c) into each of 
the three holes at the ends and tighten them halfway to hold in 
place.

Repeat steps 2 and 3 to complete the assembly.Insert the ends of the aluminum profiles into the fixed 
leg. Then slide the unfixed leg onto the opposite ends 
of the profiles.

The screws are only suitable for 12 mm thick compact tabletops and are not suitable for installation without dowels.
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Please do not apply excessive force when tightening the screws.
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Retain for future reference. Read carefully before use.


